RAINIER VALLEY
LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

Rainier Valley Leadership Academy

Board Meeting

September

Published on September 30, 2025 at 9:15 AM PDT

Date and Time
Tuesday September 30, 2025 at 4:30 PM PDT

Location

RVLA Board Meeting

Tuesday, September 30 - 4:30 — 5:30pm

Time zone: America/Los_Angeles

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/ook-icmx-sxq
Or dial: (US) +1 443-606-2511 PIN: 144 707 412#

In Person Option: 6020 Rainier Ave S. Seattle, WA 98118

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
. Opening Items 4:30 PM
Opening Items
A. Record Attendance and Guests Reco Bembry 3m

Powered by BoardOnTrack 10f3



B. Call the Meeting to Order

Public Testimony

A. As Needed

Consent Agenda

A. Resolution August 7th, 2025 Board Meeting
Minutes

B. Resolution August 2025 Payroll & Claim
Vouchers

C. Resolution August 26th Board Meeting Minutes

D. Resolution 2025/6 Staff Hanbook
E. Resolution Out of Endorsement Teachers
F. Resolution 25/26 Calendars

G. Resolution Confirmation Acting Interim Executive
Director

Ray Garcia Morales

Mission Alignment

A. Mission Challenge-Enrollment

B. Mission Challenge-Budget w/ Updated
Enrollment

C. Update from Board Chair

Executive Session

A. As Needed

Purpose

FYI

Approve
Minutes

Vote

Approve
Minutes

Vote

Vote

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

Discuss
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Presenter

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Lenny Emperado

Reco Bembry

Reco Bembry

Time

2m

4:35 PM

4:37 PM

2m

5m

Tm

Tm

4:53 PM

10 m

15 m

10 m

5:28 PM
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Purpose Presenter Time

VI. Closing Items 5:28 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Reco Bembry 1m
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