

Rainier Valley Leadership Academy

Board Meeting

September

Published on September 30, 2025 at 9:15 AM PDT

Date and Time

Tuesday September 30, 2025 at 4:30 PM PDT

Location

RVLA Board Meeting

Tuesday, September 30 · 4:30 - 5:30pm

Time zone: America/Los_Angeles

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/ook-icmx-sxq Or dial: (US) +1 443-606-2511 PIN: 144 707 412#

In Person Option: 6020 Rainier Ave S. Seattle, WA 98118

Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Ope	ening Items			4:30 PM
Оре	ening Items			
A.	Record Attendance and Guests		Reco Bembry	3 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time	
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Reco Bembry	2 m	
II.	Pub	Public Testimony				
	A.	As Needed	FYI	Reco Bembry	2 m	
III.	Cor	Consent Agenda 4:37				
	A.	Resolution August 7th, 2025 Board Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Reco Bembry	2 m	
	В.	Resolution August 2025 Payroll & Claim Vouchers	Vote	Reco Bembry	5 m	
	C.	Resolution August 26th Board Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Reco Bembry	4 m	
	D.	Resolution 2025/6 Staff Hanbook			3 m	
	E.	Resolution Out of Endorsement Teachers			1 m	
	F.	Resolution 25/26 Calendars	Vote			
	G.	Resolution Confirmation Acting Interim Executive Director	Vote	Reco Bembry	1 m	
		Ray Garcia Morales				
IV.	Mis	sion Alignment			4:53 PM	
	A.	Mission Challenge-Enrollment	Discuss	Lenny Emperado	10 m	
	В.	Mission Challenge-Budget w/ Updated Enrollment	Discuss		15 m	
	C.	Update from Board Chair	FYI	Reco Bembry	10 m	
V.	. Executive Session 5:28 Pl					
	A.	As Needed	Discuss	Reco Bembry		

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
VI.	Closing Items			5:28 PM
	A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Reco Bembry	1 m

Rainier Valley Leadership Academy Board of Directors Meeting Agenda 9/30/25